On 30 October 2007, OSK Investment Bank Berhad (formerly known as OSK Securities
Berhad) announced on behalf of HeveaBoard, that the Securities Commission (“SC”)
had, via its letter dated 29 October 2007 approved the proposed exemption to
HeveaWood Industries Sdn Bhd (“HW”) and parties acting-in-concert (“PAC”) from the
obligation to undertake a mandatory offer for the remaining ordinary shares of
HeveaBoard  not already owned by HW and PAC upon the exercise of Warrants owned
by HW and PAC (“Proposed Exemption”), subject to the compliance with certain terms
and conditions. Pursuant to the approval by the SC, no take-over offer would arise on full
exercise of the Warrants by HW and PAC for the period up to 31 December 2009, being
the expiry date of the Warrants.

HeveaBoard Berhad

(Company No. 275512-A)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 6

The shareholdings of HW and PAC in HeveaBoard assuming before and after the full
exercise of the Warrants by HW and PAC are set out below:-

As at  22 May 2008
Assuming only HW and PAC exercise their

Warrants in full
Direct  Indirect   Direct  Indirect

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Warrants

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

HW 27,075,000 33.84 2,729,500(a) 3.41 13,537,500 40,612,500 39.38 2,779,500(a) 2.70

PAC

Gemas Ria Sdn Bhd

(“Gemas Ria”) 2,729,500 3.41 - - 50,000 2,779,500 2.69 - -

Dato’ Seri Yong Tu

Sang 150,000 0.19
29,804,500(

b) 37.26 75,000 225,000 0.22
43,392,000(

b) 42.08

Dato’ Loo Swee Chew

150,000 0.19
29,804,500(

c) 37.26 75,000 225,000 0.22
43,392,000(

c) 42.08

Yong Kian Seng @

Yoong Tein Seng 150,000 0.19
34,989,500(

d) 43.74 75,000 225,000 0.22
54,002,000(

d) 52.37

Liang Chong Wai

188,600 0.24
29,804,500(

c) 37.26 3,858,900 4,047,500 3.93
43,392,000(

c) 42.08

Yoong Hau Chun

150,000 0.19
34,989,500(

e) 43.74 75,000 225,000 0.22
54,002,000(

e) 52.37

Yong Hin Siong - - - - - - - - -

Yoong Li Yen 56,000 0.07 - - 25,000 81,000 0.08 - -

Yoong Li Mian 26,500 0.03 - - 12,500 39,000 0.04 - -

Tenson Holdings Sdn

Bhd (“Tenson
Holdings”) - -

34,783,500(f

) 43.48 - - -
53,696,000(f

) 52.08

Firama Holdings Sdn

Bhd (“Firama”) 4,979,000 6.22
29,804,500(

c) 37.26 5,325,000 10,304,000 9.99
43,392,000(

c) 42.08

Sung Lee Timber

Trading Sdn Bhd
(“Sung Lee”) - -

29,804,500(

c) 37.26 - - -
43,392,000(

c) 42.08

Total 35,654,600 44.57 - - 23,108,900 58,763,500 56.99 - -

Notes:-

(a) Deemed interested by virtue of HW being entitled to control the exercise of 100 per cent of the votes attached to the voting shares in Gemas

Ria
(b) Deemed interested by virtue of Section 6A of the Act (shareholdings held through Sung Lee, a substantial shareholder of HW) and deemed

interested by virtue of HW being entitled to control the exercise of 100 per cent of the votes attached to the voting shares in Gemas Ria
(c) Deemed interested by virtue of their substantial shareholdings in HW pursuant to Section 6A of the Act and deemed interested by virtue of

HW being entitled to control the exercise of 100 per cent of the votes attached to the voting shares in Gemas Ria